The Corporation of the Town of Minto By-law 2024-062

To appoint a Municipal Auditor for the year 2024

WHEREAS Section 9 of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, c.25; the Corporation of the Town of Minto has the capacity rights, powers and privileges of a natural person for the purpose of exercising its authority and

WHEREAS Section 296 (1) of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, c. 25, as amended, provides that a municipality shall appoint an auditor licensed under the Public Accountant Act, 2004, c.8, S.O. 2004; and

WHEREAS Section 296(3) of the municipal Act, S.O. 2001, c. 25, as amended, allows that an auditor of a municipality shall not be appointed for a term exceeding 5 years.

NOW THEREFORE The Council of the Corporation of the Town of Minto enacts as follows:

- 2. That RLB Chartered Professional Accountants is appointed the auditors for the Town of Minto and its local boards, for a term of one (1) year commencing on January 1, 2024
- 2. That this By-law shall come into full force and effect upon final passing thereof.

Read a first, second, third time and passed in open Council this 19th day of No

ovember 2024	
	Dave Turton, Mayor
	20.00.0,
	Annilene McRobb, Clerk